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NCVHS

Tentative Agenda

National Committee on Vital and Health Statistics

Virtual Meeting, June 17-18, 2020

Wednesday, June 17

10:00 a.m.

10:15 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

12:45 p.m.

1:45 p.m.

2:45 p.m.

3:45 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

5:15 p.m.

Welcome
e (Call to Order
e Roll Call

e Review Agenda

ASPE Update

Subcommittee on Privacy, Confidentiality and Security
(PSC)
e Project scoping for second half of 2020

NCVHS 14t Report to Congress

e Review of 12 and 13" Reports
e Framing and themes for 14"
e Timeline and process

Lunch Break

NCHS Update

e National Vital Statistics System’s Response to
COVID-19

CDC Public Health Data Modernization Initiative

Break

Privacy, Confidentiality, and Security Perspectives on
Data Collection and Use during the COVID-19 Public
Health Emergency

Adjourn

Rebecca Hines
Executive Secretary/DFO

William Stead, Chair

Sharon Arnold, ASPE

Frank Pasquale
Chair, Subcommittee on Privacy,
Confidentiality and Security

Nick Coussoule

Brian Moyer
NCHS Director

Paul Sutton
NCHS, Division of Vital Statistics

Chesley Richards
Deputy Director for Public Health
Science and Surveillance, CDC

Invited presenters

William Stead, Chair



Thursday, June 18

10:00 a.m. Welcome Rebecca Hines
e (Call to Order Executive Secretary/DFO
e RollCall
e Review Agenda William Stead, Chair
10:15 a.m. Subcommittee on Standards Alix Goss and Rich Landen
e Follow-up on March 2020 recommendations for Co-chairs, Subcommittee on
adoption of updated NCPDP HIPAA standards Standards

e Update on HITAC Task Force on Intersection of Clinical
and Administrative Data (ICAD)

e Plans for August 25-26 Hearing on Request for NCVHS
Review of CAQH CORE Operating Rules for Federal

Adoption
12:00 p.m. CMS Update Invited
1:00 p.m. Lunch Break
1:45 p.m. PSC Subcommittee Project: Privacy, Confidentiality and Committee Discussion

Security Considerations for Data Collection and Use
During a Public Health Emergency

2:45 p.m. Committee Reflection — what have we learned? Chair and Full Committee

3:15 p.m. Public Comment Rebecca Hines
Executive Secretary/DFO

3:30 p.m. NCVHS 2020/21 Workplan Review Chair and Full Committee

4:15 p.m. Adjourn William Stead, Chair

Upcoming NCVHS Meetings
e Subcommittee on Standards Hearing, August 25-26, 2020

e  Full Committee Meeting, November 18-19, 2020
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