

## Tentative Agenda National Committee on Vital and Health Statistics Virtual Meeting, June 17-18, 2020

## Wednesday, June 17

Wednesday, Julie 17				
10:00 a.m.	<ul><li>Welcome</li><li>Call to Order</li><li>Roll Call</li></ul>	Rebecca Hines Executive Secretary/DFO		
	Review Agenda	William Stead, Chair		
10:15 a.m.	ASPE Update	Sharon Arnold, ASPE		
10:45 a.m.	Subcommittee on Privacy, Confidentiality and Security (PSC)  Project scoping for second half of 2020	Frank Pasquale Chair, Subcommittee on Privacy, Confidentiality and Security		
12:00 p.m.	<ul> <li>NCVHS 14<sup>th</sup> Report to Congress</li> <li>Review of 12 and 13<sup>th</sup> Reports</li> <li>Framing and themes for 14<sup>th</sup></li> <li>Timeline and process</li> </ul>	Nick Coussoule		
12:45 p.m.	Lunch Break			
1:45 p.m.	NCHS Update	Brian Moyer NCHS Director		
	<ul> <li>National Vital Statistics System's Response to COVID-19</li> </ul>	Paul Sutton NCHS, Division of Vital Statistics		
2:45 p.m.	CDC Public Health Data Modernization Initiative	Chesley Richards Deputy Director for Public Health Science and Surveillance, CDC		
3:45 p.m.	Break			
4:00 p.m.	Privacy, Confidentiality, and Security Perspectives on Data Collection and Use during the COVID-19 Public Health Emergency	Invited presenters		
5:15 p.m.	Adjourn	William Stead, Chair		

## Thursday, June 18

Thursday, Julie 16				
10:00 a.m.	<ul><li>Welcome</li><li>Call to Order</li><li>Roll Call</li></ul>	Rebecca Hines Executive Secretary/DFO		
	Review Agenda	William Stead, Chair		
10:15 a.m.	<ul> <li>Subcommittee on Standards</li> <li>Follow-up on March 2020 recommendations for adoption of updated NCPDP HIPAA standards</li> <li>Update on HITAC Task Force on Intersection of Clinical and Administrative Data (ICAD)</li> <li>Plans for August 25-26 Hearing on Request for NCVHS Review of CAQH CORE Operating Rules for Federal Adoption</li> </ul>	Alix Goss and Rich Landen Co-chairs, Subcommittee on Standards		
12:00 p.m.	CMS Update	Invited		
1:00 p.m.	Lunch Break			
1:45 p.m.	PSC Subcommittee Project: Privacy, Confidentiality and Security Considerations for Data Collection and Use During a Public Health Emergency	Committee Discussion		
2:45 p.m.	Committee Reflection – what have we learned?	Chair and Full Committee		
3:15 p.m.	Public Comment	Rebecca Hines Executive Secretary/DFO		
3:30 p.m.	NCVHS 2020/21 Workplan Review	Chair and Full Committee		
4:15 p.m.	Adjourn	William Stead, Chair		

## Upcoming NCVHS Meetings

- Subcommittee on Standards Hearing, August 25-26, 2020
- Full Committee Meeting, November 18-19, 2020